Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IILaSalle Business Credit, LLC.	FORMERLY LaSalle Business	02/21/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
	Credit, Inc.	02/2 1/2007	COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schultz Company a Subsidiary of Spectrum Brands, Inc.		
Street Address:	13260 Corporate Exchange Drive		
Internal Address:	Spectrum Brands, Inc.		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63044		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1919128	BLOOM PLUS	
Registration Number:	1403613	JUST ADD 7 DROPS PER QUART WATER, EVERY TIME YOU WATER, EVERY THING YOU GROW.	
Registration Number:	0760440	YOURS TRULY	
Registration Number:	1373198	7 DROPS	
Registration Number:	1373194	7 DROPS	
Registration Number:	1368478	NATURAL LUSTRE OF THE NEW BORN LEAF	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)853-8806 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404.853.8036 Phone:

Email: karyee.tse@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kar Yee Tse

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0969**

900071932

Address Line 2: Sutherland Ask Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEOF	sbill & Brennan LLP PRGIA 30309			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13906-0037			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kar Yee Tse			
Signature:	/Kar Yee Tse/			
Date:	03/16/2007			
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC016#page1.tif source=DOC016#page2.tif source=DOC016#page3.tif				

ABSOLUTE RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENTS

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 1999 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, by the Schultz Company, f/k/a Chemical Dynamics, Inc. ("Schultz"), in favor of LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. now known as LaSalle Business Credit, LLC (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, at Schultz's request the Lender has agreed to release and terminate its security interests, if any, in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby release to Schultz, all of Lender's right title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of February 21, 2007.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, as Lender

By:

Name:

Title:

Joseph G. Fudacz Senior Vice President

da (\abllegal-lbci\chemicaldynamics,inc.\loandocs\Release of Trademark) 2/21/07 11:00:17 AM

State of Illinois)
) s
County of Cook)

On this 21st day of February, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared **Joseph G. Fudacz**, a duly authorized officer at **LaSalle Business Credit**, **LLC**, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such entity and stated his execution on behalf of such entity was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires: MOFFIC

[NOTARIAL S

da (\abllegal-lbci\chemicaldynamics,inc.\loandocs\Release of Trademark) 2/21/07 11:00:38 AM

SCHEDULE A

MARK	STATUS	COUNTRY	APP/REG. No.	OWNER
BLOOM PLUS	RENEWED	US	1919128	Schultz Company
JUST ADD 7 DROPS PER QUART WATER, EVERY TIME YOU WATER, EVERY THING YOU GROW.	REGISTERED	US	1403613	Schultz Company
YOURS TRULY	CANCELLED	US	0760440	Schultz Company
7 DROPS	CANCELLED	US	1373198	Schultz Company
7 DROPS	CANCELLED	US	1373194	Schultz Company
NATURAL LUSTRE OF THE NEW BORN LEAF	REGISTERED	US	1368478	Schultz Company

da (\abllegal-|bci\chemicaldynamics,inc.\loandocs\Release of Trademark) 2/21/07 10:51:40 AM

RECORDED: 03/16/2007